ROCKWORTH LIMITED
(company number 6149754)

ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016
Contents Pages
Abbreviated balance sheet 1

Notes to the accounts ‘ 2-3

- mmn

COMPANIES HOUSE



ROCKWORTH LIMITED
(company number 6149754)

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET AT 30 JUNE 2016

Fixed assets
Tangible assets

Current assets

Debtors
Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year

- Net current assets
Total assets less current liabilities
Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one year

Provision for liabilities

Net assets

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital
Revaluation reserve
Profit and loss account

Shareholders funds

Note

2016
£ £
230,470
430
8,706
9,136
(15,736)
(6,600)
223,870
(185,555)
(950)
37,365
120
33,443
3,802
37,365

2015
£ £
232,834
4,446
3,453
7,899
(19,800)
(11,901)
220,933
(185,555)
(363)
35,015
120
33,443
1,452
35,015

For the year ending 30 June 2016 the company was entitled to exemption under section 477 of the Companies Act

2006 relating to small companies.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of the accounts in accordance with section 476 of the

Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilties for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with
respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the
small companies regime and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective

2008).

These abbreviated accogints were approved by the directors on L0 August 2016.

J Dignam

Director

Page 1




ROCKWORTH LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

1 Accounting policies

Basis of preparation of financial statements

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention as modified by the revaluation
of fixed assets and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April
2008)

Turnover

Turnover represents the total amount for rent receivable during the year.
Depreciation

No depreciation has been charged on investement properties.

Depreciation is charged on a straight line basis to write off the cost of other fixed assets over their estimated
useful lives at the following rates.

Fixtures and fittings 10% to 20%
Deferred taxation

Full provision is made for all significant deferred tax assets and liabilities arising from timing differences
between the recognition of gains and losses in the accounts and their recognition for tax purposes.

2 Tangible fixed assets

Investment Furniture
property & fittings Total

Cost £ £ £

At 1 July 2015 225,100 14,153 239,253
Additions - - 0
At 30 June 2016 225,100 14,153 239,253
Depreciation

At | July 2015 - 6,419 6,419
Charge for the year - 2,364 2,364
At 30 June 2016 - 8,783 8,783

Net book value

At 1 July 2015 225,100 7,734 232,834

At 30 June 2016 - 5,370 230,470

Investment property was valued on an open market basis by the directors at 30 June 2009. .

If the investment property had not been revalued it would have been included at historical cost of £191,657
(2015 £191,657).

Page 2



ROCKWORTH LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

3 Creditors - amounts falling due after more than one year

Secured creditors
Amounts due in more than 5 years

4 Share capital

Allotted, issued and fully paid
Number
40 Ordinary A shares of £1
80 Ordinary B shares of £1

5 Transactions with directors

2016

185,555

185,555

40
80

120

2015

185,555

185,555

40
80

120

W Konopacki has provided a loan to the company which at 30 June 2016 was £14,205 (2015 £13,407)

J Dignam has been paid £156 (2015 £ 156) for office heat, light and power costs. At 30 June 2016 J

Dignam was owed £877 (2015 - £789) .

Page 3



(Rt

FHEUSI 292 G CRAL ST 2 TR
1 IRV PO pea Bg 3ot

124 1407 0l OJING pew’ :. 1 audny Luees, rosqe Yoo e 010 g

T K OUOLACKT 12 DIOAIGRA 4 |09 (0 16 Conilens) mpith U5 3 s SYL0 #9214 ,02 15012 0 “404)

2 JLH0ICHOD? MY gIecione
R0 QVEUMT g3 emss OLF
10 QU P2 o] (]

) W6

NP’ teenet) 1] (g7 by

1 2t esbiyy
VL0 G5 i1 DIGLG (pul ¢ Py

SELIAGG CEqUOL2

2 CLEQUote W02 PIne qus BECL OLE §pIL 0BG eyt

LY 4K EUDLED 30 90 48 010
YOLEZ 10O LHE 7BUKEAIVLED VCCONK

BOCKHOBLH NTANUED

130

Juie

2
4

0
0

130

80
U}

0z



