ROCKWORTH LIMITED (company number 6149754)

ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

Contents	Pages
Abbreviated balance sheet	1
Notes to the accounts	2-3



ROCKWORTH LIMITED (company number 6149754)

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET AT 30 JUNE 2016

•		20	16	20	15
	Note	£	£	£	£
Fixed assets					
Tangible assets	2		230,470		232,834
Current assets					
Debtors		430		4,446	
Cash at bank and in hand		8,706		3,453	
		9,136		7,899	
Creditors: amounts falling due within one year		(15,736)		(19,800)	
Net current assets			(6,600)		(11,901)
Total assets less current liabilities			223,870		220,933
Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one year	3		(185,555)		(185,555)
Provision for liabilities			(950)		(363)
Net assets			37,365	•	35,015
Capital and reserves					
Called up share capital	4		120		120
Revaluation reserve			33,443		33,443
Profit and loss account			3,802	•	1,452
Shareholders funds			37,365		35,015
•					

For the year ending 30 June 2016 the company was entitled to exemption under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of the accounts in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilties for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective 2008).

These abbreviated accounts were approved by the directors on 30 August 2016.

J Dignam Director

ROCKWORTH LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

1 Accounting policies

Basis of preparation of financial statements

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention as modified by the revaluation of fixed assets and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

Turnover

Turnover represents the total amount for rent receivable during the year.

Depreciation

No depreciation has been charged on investement properties.

Depreciation is charged on a straight line basis to write off the cost of other fixed assets over their estimated useful lives at the following rates.

Fixtures and fittings

10% to 20%

Deferred taxation

Full provision is made for all significant deferred tax assets and liabilities arising from timing differences between the recognition of gains and losses in the accounts and their recognition for tax purposes.

2 Tangible fixed assets

	Investment property	Furniture & fittings	Total
Cost	£	£	£
At 1 July 2015 Additions	225,100	14,153 -	239,253 0
At 30 June 2016	225,100	14,153	239,253
Depreciation			
At 1 July 2015 Charge for the year	-	6,419 2,364	6,419 2,364
At 30 June 2016		8,783	8,783
Net book value			
At 1 July 2015	225,100	7,734	232,834
At 30 June 2016	-	5,370	230,470

Investment property was valued on an open market basis by the directors at 30 June 2009.

If the investment property had not been revalued it would have been included at historical cost of £191,657 (2015 £191,657).

ROCKWORTH LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

		·	2016	2015
3	Creditors - amounts	falling due after more than one	year	
	Secured creditors		185,555	185,555
	Amounts due in more	than 5 years	185,555	185,555
4	Share capital		£	£
	Allotted, issued and f Number	ully paid		
	40 Ordinary	A shares of £1	40	40
	•	B shares of £1	80	80
			120	120
			<u> </u>	

5 Transactions with directors

W Konopacki has provided a loan to the company which at 30 June 2016 was £14,205 (2015 £13,407)

J Dignam has been paid £156 (2015 £ 156) for office heat, light and power costs. At 30 June 2016 J Dignam was owed £877 (2015 - £789).

коскмокти плиптр

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS TO BE AREADED 30 JEWE 1016

2010

2015

	more than one jear	Creditors amounts felling doe after more than one year	w
182,555	186.25	Secured cretitors	
185.581	180000	े प्रतान हैं प्रतान के अपने स्थाप हैं प्रतान	
ъ	đj	Share capital	4
		Alletted, wated that fully paid Number	•
	70 80	1) to estude A granbid 04. Litto estude A granbid 08.	
150	170		